Review of Application Documents for the Initial Public Share Offering of Shares and Listing on the SZSE ChiNext

Market of Hangzhou Hikrobot Co., Ltd. (Inquiry Letter (2023) No. 010218) on June 30, 2023, and HikRobot has

submitted the Reply to the Second Inquiry Letter on the Review of Application Documents for the Initial Public

Share Offering of Shares and Listing on the SZSE ChiNext Market of Hangzhou Hikrobot Co., Ltd. on July 27, 2023.

On January 15, 2024, Shenzhen Stock Exchange issued the Letter on the Implementation of the Opinions of the

Review Center on the Application of Hangzhou Hikrobot Co., Ltd. for Initial Public Offering of Shares and Listing

on the ChiNext board (Inquiry Letter (2024) No. 010010).

   Hikvision 2024 Half Year Report

44

Section VII Changes in Shares and Information about Shareholders

I. Changes in share capital

1. Table of changes in share capital

Unit: Share

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -) After the change

Shares Ratio
New Shares

Issued

Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from capital

reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

1. Shares subject to conditional restriction(s) 222,167,673 2.38%   114,940 114,940 222,282,613 2.38%

1)State holdings

2)Shares held by State-owned corporate

3) Other domestic shares 222,031,673 2.38%   114,940 114,940 222,146,613 2.38%

Including: held by domestic corporates

   held by domestic natural person 222,031,673 2.38%   114,940 114,940 222,146,613 2.38%

4) Foreign shares 136,000 0.00%   136,000 0.00%

Including: held by overseas corporates

held by overseas natural person 136,000 0.00%   136,000 0.00%

2. Shares without restriction 9,108,433,258 97.62%   -114,940 -114,940 9,108,318,318 97.62%

1) RMB common shares 9,108,433,258 97.62%   -114,940 -114,940 9,108,318,318 97.62%

   Hikvision 2024 Half Year Report

45

Before the change Changes in the period (+, -) After the change

Shares Ratio
New Shares

Issued

Bonus

share

Share

transferred

from capital

reserve

Others Sub-total Shares Ratio

2) Domestically listed foreign shares

3) Foreign shares listed overseas

4) Others

3. Total 9,330,600,931 100.00%   0 0 9,330,600,931 100.00%

Reason for the changes in share capital

□Applicable√ Inapplicable

Approval for changes in share capital

□Applicable □√ Inapplicable

Transfer for changes in share capital

□Applicable√ Inapplicable

Information about the implementation of share repurchase

□Applicable √ Inapplicable

The implementation progress of reducing and repurchasing shares by centralized bidding

□Applicable √ Inapplicable

   Hikvision 2024 Half Year Report

46

Effects of changes in share capital on the basic earnings per share ("EPS"), diluted EPS, net assets per share attributable to common shareholders of the Company, and